development bond or bonds, the City will accept an irrevocable letter of credit from a reputable

banking institution to guarantee construction and quality of all public and stoiin water

management facilities to be constructed in the Development . Said letter of credit shall be in the

amount of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Developer's engineer's estimate of

4

0 a,., 1111 1 -

x. A.

construction costs (as approved by the City Engineer) or one hundred percent (100%) of the

contract costs of construction of all of the public facilities . Said letter of credit shall be in a

[...]

work or supplying materials in connection with the development or construction of

improvements on the Subject Property shall be the amount or rate of said fees in effect at the

time of application for same .

17. SCHOOL AND PARK CASH CONTRIBUTIONS . The Owner agrees to provide

a cash contribution in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($2,519 .00)

for each three bedroom home built on the Subject Property . Said cash contribution represents the

cash contribution amount in effect at the time the petition for annexation was signed by the

Owner. Said cash contribution shall be paid at the time of building permit .